
State of Wisconsin 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
473 Griffith Ave. 
Wisconsin Rapids WI 54494 

April 6, 2017 

Nicholas Buck 
2146 West lOth Drive 
Adams WI 53910 

Scott Walker, Governor 
Cathy Stepp, Secretary 

Telephone 608-266-2621 
Toll Free 1-888-936-7463 

TTY Access via relay - 711 

KEEP THIS DOCUMENT WITH YOUR PROPERTY RECORDS 

SUBJECT: 

Dear Mr. Buck: 

Final Case Closure with Continuing Obligations 
SHARI SALES & SVC FMR, 1866 STH 13, Friendship· WI 
DNRBRRTS Activity#: 03-01-561731 

The Department of Natural Resources (DNR) considers SHARI SALES & SVC FMR closed, with continuing 
obligations. No further investigation or remediation is required at this time. However, you, future property 
owners and occupants must comply with the continuing obligations as explained in the conditions of closure in 
this letter. Please read over this letter closely to ensure that you comply with all conditions and other on-going 
requirements. Provide this letter to anyone who purchases, rents or leases this property from you. 

This final closure decision is based on the correspondence and data provided, and is issued under chs. NR 726 and 
727, Wis. Adm. Code. The West Central Region (WCR) Closure Committee reviewed the request for closure on 
June. 2, 2016. The Closure Committee reviewed this environmental remediation case for compliance with state 
laws and standards. A request for remaining actions needed was issued by the DNR on February 3, 2017, and 
documentation that the conditions in that letter were met was received on March 21, 2017. 

This former gas station had soil and groundwater contaminated with petroleum VOCs. The remedial response was 
a site investigation and groundwater monitoring. The conditions of closure a1;1d continuing obligations required 
were based on the property being used for commercial purposes. 

Continuing Obligations 
The continuing obligations for this site are summarized below. Further details on actions required are found in 
the section Closure Conditions. 

• . Groundwater contamination is present at or above ch. NR 140 enforcement standards. 
• Residual soil contamination exists that must be properly managed should it be excavated or removed. 

The DNR fact sheet "Continuing Obligations for Environmental Protection," RR-819, helps to explain a property 
owner's responsibility for continuing obligations on their property. The fact sheet may be obtained at 
http://dnr.wi.gov/files/PDF/pubs/rr/RR819.pdf. 

GIS Registry 
This site will be included on the Bureau for Remediation and Redevelopment Tracking System (BRRTS on the 
Web) at http://dnr.wi.gov/topic/Brownfields/rrsm.html, to provide public notice of residual contamination and of 
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any continuing obligations. The site can also be viewed on the Remediation and Redevelopment Sites Map 
(RRSM), a map view, under the Geographic Information System (GIS) Registry layer, at the same web address.· 

DNR approval prior to well construction or reconstruction is required for all sites shown on the GIS Registry, in 
accordance with s. NR 812.09 (4) (w), Wis. Adm. Code. This requirement applies to private drinking water wells 
and high capacity wells. To obtain approval, complete and submit Form 3300-254 to the DNR Drinking and 
Groundwater program's regional water supply specialist. This form can be obtained on-line at 
http://dnr.wi.gov/topic/wells/documents/3300254.pdf. 

All site information is also on file at the Wisconsin Rapids Regional DNR office, at 4 73 Griffith A venue, 
Wisconsin Rapids. This letter and information that was submitted with your closure request application can be 
found as a PDF in BRRTS on the Web. 

Closure Conditions 
Compliance with the requirements of this letter is a responsibility to which you and any subsequent property. 
owners must adhere. DNR staff will conduct periodic prearranged inspections to ensure that the conditions 
included in this letter are met. If these requirements are not followed, the DNR may take enforcement action 
under s. 292.11, Wisconsin Statutes to ensure compliance with the specified requirements, limitations or other 
conditions related to the property. 

Please send written notifications in accordance with the following requirements to: 
Department of Natural Resources 
Attn: Dee Lance 
4 73 Griffith A venue 
Wisconsin Rapids WI 54494 

Residual Groundwater Contamination (chs. NR 140 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code) 
Groundwater contamination greater than enforcement standards is present on this contaminated property as shown 
on the attached map- B.3.b Groundwater Isoconcentration map dated 7115/2014 

Residual Soil Contamination (ch. NR 718, or ch. 289, Stats.; chs. 500 to 536, Wis. Adm. Code) 

Soil contamination remains around the former pump island and fuel oil tank areas as indicated on the attached 
map -Residual Soil Contamination B.2.b dated 7/15/2014. If soil in the specific locations described above is 
excavated in the future, the property owner at the time of excavation must sample and analyze the excavated soil 
to determine if contamination remains. If sampling confirms that contamination is present, the property owner at 
the time of excavation will need to determine whether the material is considered solid or hazardous waste and 
ensure that any storage, treatment or disposal is in compliance with applicable standards and rules. Contaminated 
soil may be managed in accordance with ch. NR 718, Wis. Adm. Code, with prior DNR approval. 

In addition, all current and future owners and occupants of the property need to be aware that excavation of the 
contaminated soil may pose an inhalation or other direct contact hazard and as a result special precautions may 
need to be taken to prevent a direct contact health threat to humans. 
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Other Closure Information 

PECF A Reimbursement 
Section 101.143, Wis. Stats., requires that Petroleum Environmental Cleanup Fund Award (PECFA) claimants 
seeking reimbursement of interest costs, for sites with petroleum contamination, submit a final reimbursement 
claim within 120 days after they receive a closure letter on their site. For claims not received within 120 days of 
the date of this letter, interest costs after 60 days of the date of this letter will not be eligible for PECFA 
reimbursement. If there is equipment purchased with PECF A funds remaining at the site, contact the DNR 
Program to determine the method for salvaging the equipment. 

Per Wisconsin Act 55 (20 15 State budget), a claim for PECF A reimbursement must be submitted within 180 days 
of incurring costs (i.e., completing a task). If your fmal PECFA claim is not submitted within180 days of 
incurring the costs, the costs will not be eligible for PECF A reimbursement. 

In Closing 
Please be aware that the case may be reopened pursuant to s. NR 727.13; Wis. Adm. Code, for any of the 
following situations: 

if additional information regarding site conditions indicates that contamination on or from the site 
poses a threat to public health, safety, or welfare or to the environment, 
if the property owner does not comply with the conditions of closure, with any deed restrictions 
applied to the property, or with a certificate of completion issued under s. 292.15, Wis. Stats, or 
a property owner fails to maintain or comply with a continuing obligation (imposed under this closure 
approval letter). 

The DNR appreciates your efforts to restore the environment at this site.· If you have any questions regarding this 
closure decision or anything outlined in this letter, please contact Dee Lance at 715-421-7862, or at 
Dee.Lance@wisconsin.gov. 

Sincerely, 

D-._ 12~------
Dave Rozeboom 
West Central Region Team Supervisor 
Remediation & Redevelopment Program 

Attachments: 
Groundwater Isoconcentration Map B.3.b dated 7/15/2014 
Residual Soil Contamination Map B.2.b dated 7/15/2014 

cc: Jason Powell, METCO 
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' Letter of Transmittal 

Submitted to: 

Dee Lance 

WI Dept. of Natural Resources 

473 Griffith Avenue 

Wisconsin RapidsWI5 4494 

Date: 
2/22/2017 

Job: 
Shari Sales & Service (Fom1er) 

Contents: 
Well Abandonment Fonns. 
BRRTS #: 03-01-561731 

Remarks: 

@Attached 

@Under Separate Cover 

RECEIVED 
WI Dept of Natural Resources 

MAR 2··12011 

Wisconsin Rapids Service Center 
Wisconsin Rapids, WI 

Attached are the well abandonment forms as requested in your "Remaining Actions Needed" letter dated 2/3/17. No investigative 
waste remains on-site. Once you have reviewed this information please forward the "Final Closure" letter to the RP and METCO. 

If you have any questions please call or email. 

Signed: Jason Powell 

cc: Nicholas Buck- Client 

MET CO 
709 Gillette St., Ste 3 

La Crosse, WI 54603-2382 
(608)781-8879 fax (608)781-8893 



State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources 
dnr.wi.gov 

Well/ Drillhole I Borehole Filling & Sealing 
Form 3300-005 (R 4108) Page 1 of 2 

Notice: Completion of th is report is required by chs. 160, 281 , 283, 289, 29 i -293, 295, and 299, Wis. Siats. , and ch. NR 141 , Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance 
with chs. 281 , 289, 291 -293, 295, and 299, Wis. Slats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of IJetween $10-25,000, or imprisonment for up lo one 
year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable infom1ation on this form is not intended to lle used for any other purpose. Return 
form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau See instructions on reverse for more information . 

Route to : 

D Drinking Water D Watershed/Wastewater [X] Remediation/Redevelopment 0 Verification Only of Fill and Seal 
D Waste Manag~ment Oother: 

1. ,,weu ·.~~c~~tJc)ll· tnt~nW~~0:~2;;·J•·::.~'-' :~:~·-'H!;~-(t,: ; .C,!fi~:<·:£··-~:--f~'--,"'?t:i: 
County ~ Unique Well # of Hi cap# 

Removed Well 
ADAMS V0494 -

Lattitude I Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see inslnuctions) 
43 . 59.18 'N -- - - · -· -· - ---
89 . 48.73 ·w 

Y.IY. NE r~. sw jSection rownship I r~nge (x] E 
or Gov't Lot# I 32 18 . N . 6 Ow 
Well Street Address 

1866 State Hwy 13 

Well City, Village or Town ~ell ZIP Code 

Friendship 53934-

Subdivision Name ot# 

Reason For Removal From Service rl Unique Well# of Replacement Well 

Sampling Complete - - - - -

3. Well/ Drlilhol~ i. ~li~~ti<>le 'lnfonn_~ti'(;n .. .' ·, .',: .. : .. ,L . ,;;; .. ;:' ·'· 

[!] Monitoring Well 
priginal Construction Date (mmldd/yyyy) 

3/23/2015 
OwaterWell If a Well Construction Report is available, 0 Borehole I Drillhole please attach. 

Construction Type: 

[x) Drilled D Driven (Sandpoint) Doug 

0 Other (specify): 

Formation Type: 

[x] Unconsolidated Formation Deedrock 

Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) 

25 2 
~ 

lower Drillhole Diameter (in .) 
8 

pasing Depth (ft.) 
15 

----- . ···-· 

Was well annular space grouted? [!]ves DNo Dunknown 

If yes, to what depth (feet)? repth to Water (feet) 

11 20.89 

5.· • Mcitetl~! 'll~~~ :~~ :~~~l'~o)f idri)ihoi~;·:~)··i: ;_; .;_:. ~',,; ·c ·: ~::Kgt-.: . :," .• 
Bentonite Chips 

. · -· 
' 

, .. , 
.. ·~ 

.. 
". 6. Comm~nts 

Monitoring Well MW-1 

Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing 

Jon Jensen/METCO 

street or Route 

709 Gillette St, Ste. 3 

City 

La Crosse 

. •. ... , 

IPCode 

54603-

-
' .. 

~;::~; FaciliiY :I .6N'Jiadll(qf.ril~·uo~';''·';:f·~;i ;;:_"~··U0k·:-~:;!):;;;!:,~;;:,: ':;;;;:;;:l'>:\i~:'' ::, · 
acllity Name 

Shari Sales & Service 

aclllly ID (FlO or PWS) 

icense/PermiVMonitoring # 

~riginal Well owner 
Nicholas Buck 

resent Well Owner 

Nicholas Buck 

ailing Address of Present Owner 

2146 West lOth Dl'ive 

ity of Present Owner rtate IP Code 

Adams WI 53910-

/! P~mp,'i.lnar/Screeii'; .c!lsi.niJ&~seallng: ~Jiteria.l ./ (,';,;:- ::,., :i:i: 

Pump and piping removed? Dves DNo (x)NIA 

Liner(s) removed? Dves DNo [x)N/A 

Dves [x]No DN/A Screen removed? 

Casing left i!ll2l!Jce? [xlves DNo ON/A 

Was casing cut off below surface? [xJves DNo ON/A 

Did sealing material rise to surface? [xJves DNo DNtA 

Did material settle after 24 hours? Dves [xJNo nNIA 

If yes, was hole retopped? Dves DNo ~N/A 
If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated 
with water from a known safe source? [xlves DNo DNfA 

Required Method of Pladng Sealing Material 

D Conductor Pipe-Gravity n Conductor Pipe-Pumped 
0 Screened & Poured 

(Bentonite Chips) 
[x) Other (Explain): Gravity 

Sealing Materials 

0 Neat Cement Grout 0 Clay-Sand Sluny (11 lb./gal. wt.) 

D Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout 

0 Concrete 

D Bentonite-Sam;! Sluny • "' 

D Bentonite Chips 
For Monilon'ng Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: 

[!) Bentonite Chips 

D Granular Bentonite 

:w;o~(t£) . ;{T~W{(:. !r .. 
Surface 25 

. - ~ -. ~ 

'· " " .. .. . ~ . .,. ~' 

D Bentonite - cement Grout 

0 Bentonite · Sand Sluny 
.. . . ... --- . ·- ·· 

Lbs. 
40 

.. . :~· ;r'~ : ·. ·\·n: . . ' :· ;,._. ,, ~-- . ; ; ,, . :. ···., ··!,:,; 

ate Signed 

2/20/2017 

., 
.. 

. . ., ~ ... 



State of Wis., Dept. of Natura l Resources 
dnr.wi.gov 

Well/ Drillhole I Borehole Filling & Sealing 
Form 3300-005 (R 4i08) Page 1 of 2 

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281,283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats .• and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance 
with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Slats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between $1 0-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one 
year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiaole information on this fo rm is no! intended to IJe used for any other purpose . Retum 
~ml~theappropri~eDNRofficeandllurnau See~~~~ru~c~tio~n~s~o=n~r~e~ve=r~se~~~r~m=o~rn~i~n=~~m=l~~=~~n~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Route to: 

D Verification Only of Fill and Seal 0 Drinking Water 0 Watershed/Wastewater [X] Remediation/Redevelopment 

D Waste Manag~ment D Other: 

1 ••• W,en l:O~!i.U.Po lnf9itil&.Mn~ ·;·}::;;; ~: i;:J:·:~+ :,,. :!J,;):.\:J.r>::·)! >+> -.;:e~;ti ~::;t f:iu:UitY l,~n·a_r)t1rq·firJ~tlo~ ;•':':~;>:<:'-'t ·H>J, •. ·:;!;~;;\,;o;~; _ .(;··--~~:-.r::;·j'- - ~ _ 
County ~ Unique Well # of Hlcap # Facility Name 

Removed Well 
___ V0495_ 

- acUity ID (FID or PWS) 
Laltltude I Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 

Shari Sales & Service 
ADAMS 

~- • ~9.18 _ _ _ __ 'N 
icenseiPerrniVMonitoring # 

89 • 48.73 ·w 
Y.l Y. NE r..4 SW jSection rawn$hip .. r:ange (x] E priginal Well <Niner 
--:=--::-":--:-::--"---~~~~-; Nicholas Buck 
or Gov't Lot# 1 32 18 N 6 Mw ~:=-~~:-:-:--::-::::--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-
:-:-:--::-:::7"""'~-.-:--------'L----J----.:..- :.1....-- --LJ...._...:...:..-rresent Well Owner 
Well Sireet Address 

Nicholas Buck 

:-::-:-1-::8-::6::-:-6 :-S_ta:-:te;;:-H_w.::.y-:-l-:-:3::-:----:-----------r:-:-::-::::::"":::-:-----fVIailing Address of Present Owner 
Well City, Village or Town ~ell ZIP Code 

2146 West lOth Drive 
53934-Friendship 

Subdivision Name ot# 
r.ity of Present O.Vner !Stale I P Code 

Adams I WI 53910-

-=R-e-as_o_n....,F=-o-r-=R=-e-m_o_v_a-=-1 =Fr_o_m___,S-erv--,-ic-e--.-:-: tN,-,11 U'""n-:i-qu-e-:W,..,..e"'"ll""# .... o.,..f =R-ep""'l-ace,_-m-e-n7t W,.,.,..e""ll-14' :; Pump, L,lner, Screen; CasiriU & Sealing: M~terial · ' :;. ;;( ... - .· ; · ·: 
Sampling Complete I _ _ _ _ _ Pump and piping removed? Dves D No [x] N/A 

3. ·weli I Drilfhqle (~orehole '!nform~tl~n ...... _ ~-_:, J ._.. :, ., ' -~ ,_,;- Liner(s) removed? Dves DNo [x]N/A 

Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Screen removed? Dves [x) No 0 N/A 
~ Monitoring Well 

OwaterWell 
3/2312015 Casing left in place? [xlves D No 0 N/A 

0 Borehole I Drillhole 
If a Well Construction Report is available, 
please attach. 

Was casing cut off below surface? [x]ves 0 No 0 N/A 

Did sealing material rise to surface? (xJYes DNo ON/A 
Construction Type: 

[x) Drilled 0 Driven (Sandpoint) 

0 Other (specify): 

Doug 
Did material settle after 24 hours? Oves [x] No n N/A 

If yes, was hole retopped? Oves 0 No [!] N/A 
If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated [ J 0 0 
with water from a known safe source? X Yes No N/A 

Formation Type: Required Method of Pladng Sealing Material 

[x] Unconsolidated Fonnalion D Bedrock 0 Conductor Pipe-Gravity n Conductor Pipe-Purnped 
0 Screened & Poured (x) Other (Explain)· Gravity 

Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) (Bentonite Chips) · 

'"""'-""='~-=--=--~--:-:-:"-2_5~~--t:~:--""-=-~--:-::~--2~----IS!!aling Materials 
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) 0 Neat Cement Grout 0 Clay-Sand Sluff)' (11 lb./gal. wt.) 

8 15 0 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout 0 Be.ntonile-Sand Sluff)'· " 
~~-~-~~~~~~~~-r---' v ,~~~0~~~0~~~~-t 0 concrete 0 Bentonite Chips 
Was well annular space grouted? t!J Yes No Unknown 
,.,-~--,.-.,..-...,..-,......,.,,....---.,..--,~·-,.,.,~-.,..-,--~~~~--fFor Moniton'ng Wells and Moniton'ng Well Boreholes Only: 
If yes, to what depth (feet)? pepth to Water (feet) [!] Bentonite Chips D Bentonite - Cement Grout 

11 I 20.89 0 Granular Bentonite D Bentonite - Sand Sluff)' 

Bentonite Chips 

6. Comments . . ~ ' 

Monitoring Well MW-2 

Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing 

Jon Jenscn/METCO 

Street or Route 

709 Gillette St, Ste. 3 

City 

La Crosse 

IPCode 

54603-

Surface 25 

'! :• . 
:; ; . 

40 

.. 
:.'.:.·':,:; 

ate Signed 

2/2012017 

.. . . . . : ~ <. 

.. ,,;; :~ .. 
;,;:!¥ 
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State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources 
dnr.wi.gov 

Well/ Drillhole I Borehole Filling & Sealing 
Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of 2 

Notice: Completion of this report is required hy chs. 160, 28 1, 283, 289, 29i -293, 295, and 299, Wis. Slats. , and ell. NR 141 , Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance 
with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, 'Nis. Slats., failure to file this form may result in a forfei ture of between $1 0-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one 
year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiaole information on this form is not intended to lle used for any other purpose . Retum 
fo rm to the appropriate DNR office and bureau See instructions on reverse for more information ' 

Route to: 

Overification Only of Fill and Seal D Drinking Water D Watershed/Wastewater [X] Remediation/Redeve lopment 

D Waste Manag3ment Oother: 

1, weu _t:oc"th:m J~totrr.atiott~ t~} ': :•:.;,:;:·< ',; 1!:, :> fuir:.< . : · /;L (i'iO 
< , • • ~·· · · '· • •• '_,. '·" •• 1· ' · ~:' 

~- -~< f:aciiitYI~~·a,r;lnra,fil1~~on :~:':.·· :;~(:;~ :ua;;_.::;p:_;i;}fJ:.i' ·: .:·:(;:i ·::•·!· ~- _ · 
County ~ Unique Well # of ~icap# acilityName 

. -·-- -··----

Removed Well Shari Sales & Service 
ADAMS V0496 

-· - aclllly ID (FID or PWS) 
Lallilude I Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 

43 . 59.18 'N -- - - ~ -· - ----· icenseiPerrniVMoniloring # 
89 . 48.73 ·w 

V.IY. NE J14 sw jSection rownship r~nge [x) E 
uriginal Well Owner 

or Gov't Lot # I 32 18 N 6 0 W 
Nicholas Buck 

0 resenl Well Owner 
Well Street Address 

Nicholas Buck 
1866 State Hwy 13 

•~ailing Address of Present Owner 
Well City, Village or Town ~ell ZIP Code 2146 Wes t lOth Drive 

F.-iendship 53934- ity of Present Owner rlate IP Code 
Subdivision Narne ot# 

Adams WI 53910-

.·. Pump, Liner/Screen; cast.rig &' seallng: M~teria.i ';: ;: .:; .. , 
Reason For Removal From Service rl Unique Well # of Replace:nt Well "· 

Sampling Complete Pump and piping removed? Dves DNo [x)NIA 

Well 1 Drill hole /;~~r~tioie ·!nt~nn~tlon 
,. . - · .. ··· .,,,: Liner(s) removed? Dves DNa [x)N/A 3. .. 

. '· 
Dves [x]No DN/A 

[!] Monitoring Well 
priglnal Construction Dale (mm/dd/yyyy) Screen removed? 

3123/2015 Casing lett in 11lace? [xlves DNo DN/A 
OwaterWell If a Well Construction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? [xJves DNa DN/A D Borehole I Drillhole please attach. 

Did sealing material rise to surface? [xlves DNo DNIA 
ConslnJCtion Type: Did material settle after 24 hours? Dves [xJNo nNIA 
[x] Drilled D Driven (Sandpoint) Doug If yes, was hole retopped? DYes DNo l!JN/A 

0 Otller (specify): 
If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated 

[xJves DNo DN/A with water from a known safe source? 

Fonnalion Type: Required Method of Placing Sealing Material 

(x] Unconsolidated Formation Daedrock D Conductor Pipe-Gravity n Conductor Pipe-Pumped 

Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (fl.) Casing Diameter (in.) 
D Screened & Poured [x) Other (Explain): Gravity 

{Bentonite Chips) 
25 2 Sealing Materials 

Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 
8 

~asing Depth (ft.) 
15 

0 Neal Cement Grout 0 Clay-Sand Sluny (11lb./gaL wt.) 

0 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout D 6entonite-Sand Sll.lny • " 

Was well annular space grouted? [!]Yes DNo Dunknown 
0 Concrete D Bentonite Chips 

;;or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: 
If yes, to what depth (feet)? replh to Water (feet) [!] Bentonite Chips 0 Bentonite - Cement Grout 

11 20.89 0 Granular Bentonite D Bentonite • Sand Sluny 

M~terl~l u~~~Yo Flitl/io:"'IDinill~ia:- ;: 
. . 

,, ., ;:'.· · . .:;;:.~;.{ . · ·. ''Fio~(tt:,-.: i·h~:(tf{H r .... -··· - .. -·- ... --· . ·· - · 
5. ;.: ' ·· ~ · ··' ·.. ;-.-·.· Lbs. " ,. 

Bentonite Chips 

6. Comments 
... ; 

Monitoring Well MW-3 

Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing 

Jon Jensen/METCO 

Street or Route 

709 Gillette St, Ste. 3 

City 

La Crosse 

icense # 

IP Code 

54603-

Surface 

:·· ·,:·: .. ,,._ .. 

25 40 

_,_; .. ,. ., : r r·~ · . . ~-- ~: -~- - . ':i-~-i<'{: :' :·· -)~\<~ ; ···•· 'j): /:(" ;, . ;~:; 

ale Signed 

2120/2017 

' : 

.. . : -~:;; 
..;• 

































































B.1.a LOCATION MAP 
 CONTOUR INTERVAL 10 FEET 

SHARI SALES & SERVICE – FRIENDSHIP, WI
SEAMLESS USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS ON CD-ROM

METCO
Environmental Consulting, Fuel System Design, Installation and Service







B.1.c RR Sites Map

DISCLAIMER: The information shown on these maps has been obtained from various sources, 
and are of varying age, reliability and resolution. These maps are not intended to be used for 
navigation, nor are these maps an authoritative source of information about legal land 
ownership or public access. No warranty, expressed or implied, is made aregarding accuracy, 
applicability for a particular use, completemenss, or legality of the information depicted on this 
map. For more information, see the DNR Legal Notices web page: http://dnr.wi.gov/org/legal/

10,955
© Latitude Geographics Group Ltd.

0.3

1:
NAD_1983_HARN_Wisconsin_TM

Miles0.30 0.17
Notes

Legend

Note: Not all sites are mapped.

Open Site (ongoing cleanup)

Open Site Boundary

Closed Site (completed cleanup)

Closed Site Boundary

Groundwater Contamination

Soil Contamination

Groundwater and Soil Contamination

Contamination From Another Property

Dryclean Environmental Response Fund 
(DERF)

Green Space Grant (2004-2009)

Ready for Reuse

Site Assessment Grant (2001-2009)

State Funded Response

Sustainable Urban Development Zone (SUDZ)

General Liability Clarification Letters

Superfund NPL

Voluntary Party Liability Exemption

Rivers and Streams

Open Water

















































F.3 Verification of Zoning

DISCLAIMER: This map is for informational purposes and has not been prepared for, nor is it suitable for legal, surveying, or
engineering purposes. Users of this information should review or consult the primary data and information sources to ascertain
the usability of the information. Adams County makes no warranty or ascertain the usability of the information. Adams County
makes no warranty or guarantee as to the content,  accuracy, timeliness, or completeness of any of the data provided, and
assumes no legal responsibility for the information contained hereon. Copyright 2015, Adams County. All rights reserved.
Sources: Esri,  HERE, DeLorme, Intermap, increment P Corp., GEBCO, USGS, FAO, NPS, NRCAN, GeoBase, IGN, Kadaster
NL, Ordnance Survey, Esri Japan, METI, Esri China (Hong Kong),  swisstopo, MapmyIndia, © OpenStreetMap contributors,
and the GIS User Community

State Highway
County Highway
Local Road
Railroad
County Boundary

Municipal Boundary
Sections
Property Addresses
Schools
Hospital

Parcel Lines
Meander Lines
Inland Wetland - Point
Uplands Conservancy Overlay

March 1, 2016 1:4,514
0 0.075 0.150.0375 mi

0 0.1 0.20.05 km
 

Adams Co.
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